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Ci O FOX, VALERIE ANN w N F 07-07-72 502 133 BRN BRN
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I Full time
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1 HILL, CRYSTAL D. W N F 09/01/78 505 110 BRN BRN
Alias Nama(s) ldentifiers
Stree! Address Apt# City Slate ZIP Res. Status; Residence Phone:
Employment / Occupation / School Business Phone SSN Driver's LicAD Card No. Slate:
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NA TIVE omGlNAL PAGE 1 GF 2

AGENCY NAME INCIDENT CLASSIFICATION TNCIDENT NUMBER
SNOHOMISH COUNTY ASSAULT, FOURTH DEGREE SO 08-24992
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

NAME OF ORIGINAL VICTIM(S REPORT DATE
%(03/03/2003) 11/14/08

On 11/14/08 at 1924 hours I was dispatched to make phone contact on a cold assault complaint. When |

contacted the complainant, identified as Valerie A. FOX, she told me that her daughter had been assaultéd by a

known suspect and that she had taken her daughter to the emergency room for examination. FOX identified her

daughter as I

FOX said that_had been visiting her father since 10/26/08 and that she had just picked
_up that day. FOX stated that B - bcen staying with her father’s girlfriend,
identified as Crystal D. HILL. FOX stated that the reason she took I - (< cmergency room was
because she had discovered a bruise and scabbed over scratch on the front of || N|REEEEE: i2ht upper arm.
FOX said that a CPS report was also being completed by hospital staff. |

I told FOX that I would need a written statement from her and that she would need to complete one as soon as
possible. 1drew a case number and gave the number to FOX along with my name and badge number. FOX

told me that she would be in the area the following week and that she would have one completed by then.

After speaking with FOX, I notified Sgt. Ruchty of the complaint. Sgt. Ruchty felt it inappropriate for any of
the Deputies assigned to the Gold Bar region to investigate the complaint due to the working relationship
between HILL and the Gold Bar Regional Deputies. Sgt. Ruchty asked that I complete the initial report and
forward it to him to bé sent to the Special Investigations Unit. Sgt. Ruchty also asked that I send a medical
waiver form to FOX so that detectives would be able to obtain the information on I urics

without delay.

I received FOX’s statement on 11/20/08. See statement included.

I certify (or declare) under penglty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

QOFFICER NAMENUMBER APPROVED BY
IO/ 142y n
IBR CLEARANCE - , ] INSUFF/ CLO "1 COPIES MADE FOR; { )} COURT: CAS | EVG ! SOUTHIJ/EVT DATA ENTRY
{ } ARR/A (yexcll 1) oHER CLO () PA { ) GPS { }Juv ( ) DET: PREC/ CTH [ SW
{ ) ARRY { ) EXCH { ) UNE { ) PA { )DSHS  ( J MH { ) OTHER:

s:\ templates and formsireports\followup.dot
Rev 061035
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ORIGINAL  rec=2or

NARRATIVE

[TAGENCY NAME INGIDENT CLASSIFICATION INCIDENT NUMBER
SNOHOMISH COUNTY ASSAULT, FOURTH DEGREE SO 08-24992
SHERIFF’S OFFICE _

"REPORT DATE

| %03/03/2003) 11/14/08

On 11/25/08 1 wrote a letter to FOX requesting she complete a medical waiver to assist in the investigation. 1
included the medical waiver form, my business card, and a self addressed envelope for the form to be returned

in. The letter was placed in the east precinct outgoing mail box on the same day before I secured from my shift.

I certify (or declare) upder penaltyaf perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.
OF FICER NAME/NUMBER - ( 7/ 427 | APPROVEFHY
COURT: ©CAS / EVG [ SOUTH/EVT DATA EINTRY

18R CLEARANCE : YINSUFF/ CLO COPIES MADE FOR: ()

{ ) ARR/A { ) EXCIA } OTHER/ CLO { }PA { ) CPS { ) Juv ( ) DET: PREC/ CTH [ SWJ

{ ) ARRM { ) EXCH { } UNF { ) PA { ) DSHS { ) MH { ) OTHER:

' s\ templates and forms\reports\followup.dot

Rev 06/05
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FOLLOW UP REPORT

INCIDENT CLASSIFICATION CASE NUMBER
ggg;c;glssgﬁ?c%m&’ ASSAULT IN THE FOURTH DEGREE, DOMESTIC S008-24992

VIOLENCE |
NAME OF QRIGINAL VICTIM{S) REPORT DATIE

- 05/28/09

TYPE OF ORIGINAL REPORT ORIGINAL DATE RECLASSIFY TO CONNECTING REPORT NUMBIR(S)
SAME AS ABOVE 11/14/08

Location: 300 block of 1™ St, Gold Bar, Wa. ORIGl NAL

Suspect: Hill, Crystal D., DOB (Date of Birth) 09/01/78.

Summary: On 11/14/08, the complainant in this case, VALERIE FOX, called 911 to report her ex-husband’s
girlfriend, CRYSTAL HILL, had assaulted her ex-husband’s daughter, [ N NN 1 2 forwarding
this case to the prosecutor’s office as an SRO (Statutory Required Offense) case.

Narrative: On 12/09/08, at 1700 hours, Sgt. Rinta assigned this case to me. This case was a referral from patrol.
The primary deputy assigned to this case was Deputy J. Ross. On 11/14/08, the complainant in this case,

VALERIE FOX, called 911 to report her ex-husband’s girlfriend, CRYSTAL HILL, had assaulted her ex-
husband’s daughter,*

Detective Follow-up, 03/10/09 (Tuesday): :

At 1609 hours, I called the phone number listed on the report for Valerie. She told me that llllis currently

staying with her father, JOHN PENNINGTON, in [l She said that she had divorced John and was not
biological mother. Valerie told me that || lnother was ANN SWANSON, who resides in [JJJlas

well, with her mother, LINDA LAUGHLIN - (206)459-8658.

Valerie stated that she had noticed the injury on [Jjjjjland questioned her extensively about it. She said that I
told her that Crystal had grabbed her arm once and wouldn’t let go. Valerie said that [Illllhad gotten into trouble
for some reason but wasn’t able to find out what that was. She said that she took several photographs of the injury
with her digital camera and offered to send them to me. She told me that she had to use money to keep Grace's
attention and then tried to photograph the injury; she said they were blurry. Valerie gave me her email address
(valerieafox(@yahoo.com).

t school. She told me that -attended the [

She told me that John knew about the allegation. She
said that he had sent her an email telling her that the incident had already been investigated.

Valerie recommended that | contact

At 1624 hours, 1 sent Valerie an email, requesting the photographs she had taken.

At 1642 hours, I received an email from Valerie; with 4 attached photographs. Also attached was an email sent to
Valerie from John’s work email address (john.pennington(@co.snohomish.wa.us).

1 certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing

statement is true and correct.
APPROVER BY a “ ‘&' d‘l/ gﬁ

DEFUTY NAME/NUMBLER

DET. C. LEYDA#1363

IBR CLEARANCE : () INSUFF/ CLO COPIES MADE FOR: { ) COURT: GAS / EVG / SOUTH / EVT DATA ENTRY
( JARRA ( JEXCIA———— () OTHER/ CLO () PA ()CPS () Juv ( ) DET: PREC / CTH | SPEC
{ JARRU { JEXCM——— { ) UNF ( YPAT  { ) DSHS ( ) MH { } OTHER:
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FOLLOW UP REPORT
INCIDENT CLASSIFICATION CASENUMBER
SNOHOMISH COUNTY | SSSAULT IN THE FOURTH DEGREE, DOMESTIC | S008-24992
SHERIFF'S OFFICE | oot

WAME GF DRIGINAL VICTIM(S. REPORT DATE
T | 05/28/09

TYPE OF QRIGINAL REPORT ORIGINAL DATE RECLASSIFY TO CONNECTING REPORT NUMBIR{5}

SAME AS ABOVE 11/14/08 .
ORIGINAL

Detective Follow-up, 03/11/09 (Wednesday):
At 0900 hours, 1 found a fax in my inbox from Valerie, containing a declaration made by Ann Pennington in
Valerie’s divorce petition.

Detective Follow-up, 05/06/09 (Wednesday):

At 1401 hours, 1 called the Duvall Police Department and left a voicemail message, requesting contact. 1left
information about this case and inquired as to whether there had been an investigation concerning -being
injured. .

Detective Follow-up, 05/07/09 (Thursday):

At 0920 hours, a Sgt. Guzman with Duvall Police Department called my desk phone and left a voicemail message.
He told me that their department had not conducted any investigation of child abuse. He said that there were old
cases with John being the suspect of an assault 4" degree domestic violence against his ex-wife and a harassment
case, but that was it. '

1 am forwarding this case to the prosecutor’s office as an SRO (Statutory Required Offense) case.

Attachments:
e Superform.
o Copy of the original case report.
* Emails and photographs sent by Valerie Fox.
e Court documents sent by Valerie Fox.

1 certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing
statement is true and correct,

DEPLTY RAME ¢ NUMBER =D APPROVED BY

DET.C.LEYDA#I363 57z 22— YA
M= T

IBR CLEARANCE : () INSUFF/ CLO COPIES MADE FOR: { ) COURT: CAS / EVG ! SOUTH / EVT DATA ENTRY

{ JARRA { )EXCIA () OTHER/ CLO { ) PA { YCPS  { }Juv { ) DET: PREC / CTH / SPEC .

{ JARRW  { JEXCA () UNF ( YJPAT  { )DSHS () MH { ) OTHER:
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SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFlCE UHI“"‘AL

e -'---‘-":-;-"--»-_WITNESSSTATEMENT Bl iie o e S
c ' EVENTNO 508—‘83%%&9—

AIP:AGE \ _OF 9\

sarementor:__\alerle ,-Amh o fox oos:_0F-0F (433

MIDDLE

. - FRST . ¢ . LAST ' . . 5 -
W 52" %A Pybn yBwh  ceu e 20 2523
RACE SE HEIGHT : HT HAIR COLOR EYE COLOR ‘
RESIDENCE: ” - o <
ADDRESS : cITYy Zip .
S WORK: -~ - PHONE:
ADDRESS ey ‘ . 2P . L
PLACE STATEMENT WRITTEN: ____ _ , DATE: _[}- 2D "qu‘IME: Y .l(g.m,\

. Qo ccbipotaed

LI RN

| HAVE READ EACH PAGE COF THIS STATEMENT CONSISTING OF 9_ PAGE(S). EACH PAGE'BEARS MY & "7

SIGNATURE AND ALL CORRECTIONS,IF ANY; BEAR MY INITIALS. | . | CERTIFY (OR DECLARE) UNDER PENALTY OF
- PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE GF WOASHINGTON THAT THE FOREGOING | UE AND CORRECT. “ ¢!

SIGNED: {(LQOJ\JL&/@.AJ\/’@K . DEPUTY: 8 142
{77
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ORIGINAL

On Friday, November 14, 2008, I picked my daughter i} up for visitation. When we
arrived at home, she began playing outside. She took off her long sleeve shirt and I
noticed she had a faded bruise and scabbed over scrape on her upper right arm. When I
inquired what happened she stated that Crystal (Hill) had grabbed her arm while they
were arguing and fighting over “free-dress day” at school and had tried to put her in the
corner. My mother, a Washington State Certified healthcare giver, also looked at the
injury. I was concerned that an adult would use so much force that they would dig into
my daughter’s skin and leave marks.

While my daughter continued to play, I contacted her pediatrician. I was referred to the
emergency room and/or outpatient care. I first went to outpatient care and they
immediately referred me to the emergency room.

The emergency room doctor interviewed I shoved how the injury was
caused. She said she and Crystal were fighting/arguing and that Crystal grabbed her arm
to put her in the corner, causing the injury. Her arm was still slightly tender when the
doctor touched it to examine it. so revealed that it happened at Ms. Hill’s home.
She was not sure what day it happened.

I was informed that a CPS report was being made and instructed to follow-up with both
of my daughter’s pediatricians. The staff at the emergency room also suggested a police
report for documentation.

I emailed [ father about the injury. He emailed me back that he was well aware of
. the situation and that it had happened on Wednesday moming, while he was working.

Later that evening, my daughter informed me that she had repeatedly asked Ms. Hill to
stop and that she would not stop. It upset my daughter that she wouldn’t stop hurting her.

. \[(&MW |- 30 ~2:85%

A SO-B% P .
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of
the State of Washington that the foregoing is true

and correct.

(§-20-0% Valowe 1<

Date & place Signatore
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SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
INTEGRITY - DIGNITY - COMMITMENT - PRIDE

John Lovick, Sheriff

Valerie A. Fox | @@ py

RE: Case #S008-24992

Ms. Fox,

In order to assist Snohomish County Sheriff’s Office Detectives in investigating this case, I am sending
you a medical release form for I isit to the emergency room regarding this case. This form is
only to investigate this case, it is not a fact finding mission to investigate medical history. I have
highlighted the areas I need you to complete, including your signature at the bottom. Once you have
completed this form, you can remove the pink copy for your records, if you wish to do so. If you could

- complete this form and send it back to me in the envelope included, I would greatly appreciate it. T will
forward it to our Detectives to add to the report once it has been returned. Thank you in advance for your
assistance in this matter.

Respectfully,
#1432

Deputy J. Ross #1424
Snohomish County Sheriff’s Office
Gold Bar Regional Patrol

M/S #606 e 3000 Rockefeller Ave. o Everett, WA 98201 e Phone: (425)388-3393 e Fax: (425) 388-3805
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Leyda, Christopher

From: Valerie Fox [valerieafox@yahoo.com]
Sent:  Wednesday, March 11, 2009 8:56 AM
To: Leyda, Christopher

Subject: RE: Case #S008-24992

I've attached the two photos I took--I think I took them the evening after she was seen by the hospital. (I
daughter pose with money she got as a gift so she wouldn't know why I took the pictures.) I took them q
they are a little blurry. Please advise me if anything else is needed. Thank you.

--- On Wed, 3/11/09, Leyda, Christopher <christopher.leyda@co.snohomish.wa.us> wrote:

From: Leyda, Christopher <christopher.leyda@co.snohomish.wa.us>
Subject: RE: Case #5008-24992

To: "'valerieafox@yahoo.com™ <valerieafox@yahoo.com>

Date: Wednesday, March 11, 2009, 7:50 AM

| got your message about the pictures. [I'll take them in any format. [f you want to mail them, that is fine. | woulc
prefer to get them via email, as | can show where they came from by attaching the email the pictures came with.

Detective Christopher Leyda
Snohomish County Sheriff's Office
Special Investigations Unit

christopher.leyda@co.snohomish.wa.us

(425)388-6374, (425)508-8311

Note: Due to recent budget cuts, | no longer have access to my email accounts while [ am off duty. | normally w
Monday through Thursday, from 0800 hours to 1800 hours. If there is an emergency and you need immediate
contact from me while | am off duty, please page me. Thank you for your time and patience.

From: Valerie Fox [mailto:valerieafox@yahoo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 10, 2009 4:42 PM

To: Leyda, Christopher

Subject: Case #5008-24992

Attached is Mr. Pennington's response to my email informing him of the CPS report and reques
that he allow me to keep her and follow up with her pediatrician, per instructions from the hosp:
He refused.

000009
3/11/2009
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--- On Fri, 11/14/08, Pennington, John <John. Pennington@co.snohomish.wa.us> wrote:

From: Pennington, John <John.Pennington@co.snohomish.wa.us>

Subject:

To: "'valerieafox@yahoo.com™ <valerieafox@yahoo.com>

Cc: "office@rockefellerlaw.com™ <office@rockefellerlaw.com>, "janet@rockefellerlaw.com™
<janet@rockefellerlaw.com>, "'skittleanne@yahoo.com' <skittleanne@yahoo.com>

Date: Friday, November 14, 2008, 9:45 PM

Valerie,

Grace is to be returned on Sunday at
the regular time.

Ms. Hill is a very respected family law paralegal. Her statement regarding la
week's exchange with you is already well documented by the Dupont Police
Department and has already been considered by the court.

She accidentally scratched -arm on Wednesday meorning when getting

her to school for me (changing her clothes), while I was working flooding
issues. 1 was immediately made aware of the scratch and it is just that,
Valerie, an accidental scratch. took a change of clothes to school in ¢
it was free dress day and all was fine.

As I have

done in the past, I will get a copy of any medical reports for
unscheduled trips to the emergency room while she wvisits you. If there are a
issues, then I am sure that CPS or anyone else you have contiinually contacte
during each of these visits will contact me or my attorney.

Once again, the exchange is at 4:00 on
Sunday, per the parenting plan.

JP.

Sent from my BlackBerry Wireless Hancdheld

000010
3/11/2009




Mar 10 09 06:30p p.1

350-835.2789 ]
Valerie Ann Fox

To: Detective Leyda From: Valerie Ann Fox
Fae  425-388-6300 Pages: I %

Phone: 425-388-6374 Date:  3/10/2009

Re:  Case #5008-24992 cc:

O urgent O For Review [ Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

¢ Comments: Altached is the declaration from Mr. Penningtons cumrent wife, Anne Laughlin-
Pennington, regarding [Jfjexposure to domestic viclence.
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» fix Date/Tine AUG-18-2008 (MON) 16:05 ceunououuy
Aug 18 08 02:41p Andersaon,Fields,Mcllwain 0000000000 p.l

Law Offices of
Anderson, Fields & Mcllwain

A Professional Corporation

Wolfeung & Anderson (204) 322-2060
fi. Michae! Ficids
Carena Mchwain

Alten W, Deymody

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

This Facsimile contains CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION, which also may be LEGALLY
PRIVILEGED, and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named below. If you
are not the intended recipient of this Facsimile, or the employee or agent responsible for
delivering it to the intended recipient, you arc hereby notified that any dissemination or copying
of this Facsimile may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this Facsimile in error, please
immediately notify us by telephone and return the original Facsimile to us at the address below
via the US Postal Service. Thank You.

TO: Louis Byrd
FAX NUMBER: (360) 567-0651

NUMBER OF PAGES: 17 (including this page)

FROM: . Leona/H. Michael Fields
DATE: August 18, 2008
SUBJECT: Ann Pennington
MESSAGE FROM SENDER

If you do not receive all material, please call our office immediately. Thank You.

207 E Edgor Street, Seattle, Washingon 98102 .

000012
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1
2
3
4
> || SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
6 {| COUNTY OF SNCHOMISH
7 || InRe the Marriage of: )
o ) NO, 05-3-00244-3
VALERIE ANN PENNINGTON, )
9 || (nka VALERIE FOX) )
Petitioner, ) DECLARATION OF ANNE
10 ) PENNINGTON
and
1 )
12 || JOHN EDWARD PENNINGTON, )
Respondent. )
13 )
14 11 ANNE PENNINGTON declares and states as follows:
5
1 I am competent to testify herein and make this declaration from my own
16
19 personal knowledge.
18 1 History of domestic violence in my relationship with John E. Pennington,
dr.
19
John and I met on April 15, 2005, and began dating on April 29, 2005, We
20
21 || Stwted living together at John's condominium in Bothell in June. [JJl john's
22 daughter, began living with us full time in August. In the beginning, John seemed
23 like a caring person who shared my values and interests. Our relationship began as
24
25 DECLARATION OF ANNE PENNINGTON -
ANDERSON, FIELDS, McILWAIN & DERMODY
A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION
207 EAST EDGAR STREET
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98102
(206) 322-2060
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Aug 18 08 02:.42}9 Anderson,Fields,McIlwain 0000000000 P-
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10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

25

something quite different from what it had become by May 11, 2008, when I moved
to my parents’ home in Duvall to take refuge from John a little more than a month
prior to delivering a baby. When I sought the safety of my- parents’ honie I was
attempting to escape a relationship that had become abusive physically, verbally, and
emoﬁoqally.

John was prone to severe mood swings, yelling, slamming doors, showing
aggression on his face and in his body language with me, throwing things, towering
over me, and calling me names or swearing at me. This behavior was intimidating
and frightening,

After we ha_d moved inte our home in-(February, 2006), John was
furious with me for something and he crumpled up and broke a pair of reading
glasses and then threw them across the room in my divection. They missed my face
l;;y about a foot. He was standing to my right in thé kitchen and 1 was sitting on the
couch in the den, v}atching him slam things down on the counter, screaming and
swearing at me. Although | wanted to leave, I just sat there, frozen with fear.

John and I have, on occasion, roughhoused at home. But what starts out as
play becomes serious when I tell him he is hurting my arms (twisting my wrist,
elbow or shoulder) or using a pressure point on my collarbone to lower me to the
ground where he then won’t let me up. When it makes me angry he laughs and
continues. There were times when I had bruises and showed them to John and my
family.

DECLARATION OF ANNE PENNINGTON -2

ANDERSON, FIELDS, McILWAIN & DERMODY
A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION

207 EAST EDGAR STREET
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98142
(206) 322-2060
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From about the third month of my pregnancy until recently, my breasts have
been terribly sore, particularly my nipples. It is embarrassing to talk about this. I told
John repeatedly about this condition and how it was painful to wear even the softest
pajama tops and difficult to wrap a towel around myself. Even though he knew about

it, he comered me at least twice in the kitchen, my back against the sink, him

S b W N e

standing up against me while he jabbed at ry breasts and tried to twist my nipples. It

? was excruciating and [ was furious but he just laughed and kept trying to do it even

8 || though 1 was pushing his hands away and telling him clearly 1o *kaock it oft” He did
9
this once while we were lying on the couch watching TV and again in the car. With
10 .
1 John, 1 often found myself saying, “T wouldn’t do this to you so why are you doing it

12 10 me?” [ felt powerless, angry and hurt both physically and emotionaily.
13 During my pregnancy, John would become irrational and overtly controlling,

14 insisting 1 admit to or apologize for something I didn’t do or say. John was

15

unraveling and becoming more unstable as the pregnancy progressed to the point
16
17 that, on May 11, 2008, I moved to my parents’ home in order to avoid him so I would
18 feel safe and supported in the last few weeks before the delivery. Even there, he

19 called incessantly leaving angry messages on my cell phone. I felt hat my zone of

2_0 safety was tenuous.
21

22
23

. 24
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II.  Weapons and threatening behavior

1 Since I have known him, John has kept at least two or three handguns in the

2 top drawer of his bedroom bureau. He has also kept six to eight guns (shotgum,

j hunting rifle, a silver long-barreled revolver with a laser scope that looks like

5 something out of science fiction, a revolver with scope, a musket which he no longer

6 has, and some other revolvers). We had a terrible argument Wednesday night (May 7, -

7 2008) in our bedroom in which John said “Fuck you!” to me through clenched teeth.

8 John knew that I worked from home on Tuesdays. On Tuesday, May 17, 1
12 went to our home to collect more of my things and took my brother with me to alert
u | = if John came ﬁome while I was in the house. When I went into the master
12 || bedroom I saw that John had left a revolver on the chair next to the door with a lot of
13 || bullets in a blue nylon backpack. To me, this was a thinly veiled threat. John has a lot
14 of exp-exience with guns and gun safety, he has a five-year-old daughter living in the
15 home with him, and he is aware of the accidental shooting of my colleague’s 3-years-
:: old child by her 10-year old son and the funeral that I attended on April 19, 2008 -
18 || lessthana month before. John had told me how a revolver does not require strength
19 1o use because it does not need to be chambered. [ read the situation as a clear
20 || message from John that heldid not want me coming to the house to get my things and
211 that, if 1 did, T could-be mistaken for an intruder.

;z 1 emailed John that day to tell him I bad placed the revolver on the bureau
24 where-vould not access it. In response to my confroating him about property
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darnage and the gun, John emailed me to say “let’s not do this on email -~ we should
talk on the phone.” He did not deny_ léaving the pun out or throwing away my
personal belongings. [n fact, in the response to my petition for protection, John said it
was an “innocent mistake™ to leave the gun out. John claimed that he and | .
away for the weekend and she would not have been able to access the gun but this
too is false. Typically, when we returned home (from exchanges or errands) [
would run upstairs to her room, to the bathroom, etc. and if John had simply
fo-rgotten that he had left a gun on the chair, then I doubt he would remember that it
was there and go upstairs ahead of-o put it away.

I have repeatedly expressed my objections 1o John about having guns in
unlocked drawers in the home. I once found a ha.ndgun on the floorboard of the
Mger seat in his car, unattended with the door unlocked,

Early in our relationship, John's niece, Caroline, was dating a young man
named Keith who fathered two children with her. John had Keith and Caroline over
to the .Bothell con@ominium 1o babysit -while we were out. Later, we found out
that Keith was convicted of some crimes and jailed in King County — according to
John and his family, Keith had threatened to kill his newbomn son. Even prior to
leaming of Keith’s troubled youth, I disapproved of having Keith in the home with
-when we were not present particulafly with weapons in the home.

In many casés, the only way to end an argumnent with John was to leave the

home:. I could not simply ask him for a ‘time out’ —I had to get out of the home or he
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would follow me around, yelling at me, calling me names and swearing at me — often
il with -in the home, Many times I have left the home to find safety or at least to
2 .
give John time to cool down, Right after we found out I was expecting a baby, we
3 .
‘ had an explosive argument in the car on the way home from dinnez. With [JJlllin
5 the car, John yelled at me that he would divorce me if I did not do what he said.
6 || Rather than engage him further, when we got home, I went into my closet to get an
7 || outfit for work the next day as I planned to spend the night some place where I would
8 be left alone. But John stood in the doorway to the walk-in closet and would not Jet
9
me leave. He towered over me and insisted on continuing his side of the argument. |
10 :
1 was frightened because I could not leave.
12 " We had several arguments like this — [ remember another around February,
13 2008, when we argued and I attempted to leave. He towered over me in the closet —
14 watching me put some things in a bag, he grinned angrily (a kind of menacing
15
sarcasm) and when I told him I didn’t want him to watch he said, “Oh, I think I will.
16 : _
17 I'll stand right here and watch. I think I'll even help.” But when I started to move to
18 get around him to leave the closet, he restrained me by the shoulders or the elbows —
19 I don’t remember. He had his hands out to keep me there. Again, this made me
20 a.&aid: knowing that no one knew what was going on in the house and [ couldn’t get
21
out.
22 _
2 There was a 20-year famnily reunion on May 3 that we were going to attend. 1
24 had relatives in town from Australia, Mexico, Ohio, and the rest of my family from
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Seattle and Duvall would be there — about 12 children and 16 adults in total. John
created an argument just before we were supposed to leave for the reunion. I was

going to go to the reunion a few hours early but John was upset with me saying

“You're just going to stick me with [l day.” He followed me into the master

bathroom, he stood over me with an aggressive face saying, “Cry baby! There you go

— you cry baby!” I had been sobbing prior to him saying this because I felt it was

hopeless trying to argue with him. When he called me a ‘cry baby’ 1 felt as though I

had been verbally kicked in the stomach.and I felt the blood drain out of me — my
face fell and John saw my reaction and said, “There, I broke you!” He was gritting

his teeth in anger and standing very close to me. I began getting my purse together to-
leave and he started trying to keep me from leaving. The only way to get out of the
bedroom was to try pushing him aside. Eventually, he moved to the side.

On May 7, the night we argued prior to my moving to my parents’ home,

John said, “Fuck you!” through gritted testh. Hé has used foul language as well as

names like “Bitch, Fat chick, Dipshit, Dumbshit, Idiot, Asshole, etc.” towards me. In
the response to my protection order petition, he did not deny calling me names but
said hg had called me a “Dip Shit facetiously.” This was on a day when my mother
had come over to help us paint the nursery. We both saw John very upset, throwing

pieces of an office desk on the ground. [Jjheard all of this.
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1L -as a witness to incidents of domestic violence in our home and

i their impact on her

2 In late April - May arguments in which he would range and prevent me from

3 leaving became more frequent - about every few days. [JJwould ve sent to her

4 bedroom by him when these arguments would occur, but she would come out and sit

3 frozen on the stairway as these incidents would occur. They would occur often out

6

of the blue so that one could sense the tension and unpleasantness in the atmosphere

7 .

8 of the home daily, even on days when arguments did not occur.

9 When [ was the target of John’s abuse (physical, verbal and emotional) i
10 was often in the home, car, or within earshot. We often caught her sitting on the
1 staircase listening to our arguments even after John had told her to go to her room so
lz 4 - -

that “Mom and I can talk.” Or John would tell -to go watch TV or sit in the
13
1. other room while “Mom and I have a discussion.” Even though John had told e
15 to stay in another room, she came in to check on us frequently and was clearly
16 () disturbed by what she saw. I recognized severe anxiety in I oarticularly when
17 John was upset, yelling or when ke shut her out of our room in order to go after me
18

about somethirig. [lllllwould hover around me when she sensed fensions between
19 :

John and me.
20 .
21 At times the anxiety seemed to boi] over in-There were times when
22 -went into a cleaning frenzy, nervously pushing anything near the edge of the
23 || kitchen or bathroom counters back towards the center, organizing and reorganizing
24
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her room, the office, the downstairs. It was not just a fun project I had given her like

1 the task of arranging the cans of food in the cabinet — these bouts of cleaning were

2 driven to obsession and were fueled by deep-seated anxiety.

z I pointed out to John-many times the fact that [ lllhands shook — other

5 people noticed it as well. It seemed to be out of a great desire not to disappoint us -

6 not to spill or drop things which would send John into a tirade.

7 When John crumpled up his eyeglasses and threw them across -the room

8 towards me, I was sitting in the family room and John was in the kitchen. The garage
1: door was halfway between us and I remember sitting on the couch, immmabilized with
u fear, wondering if I could get to the garage and what would happen if I leﬁ-

12 || behind. She was upstairs in her room. But I couldn’t take [ with me - she is his

13 child; not mine.

14 I ouid cling to me even more than usual after arguments or when she
15 sensed her dad was coming unglued.

:: I ked about recurring nightmares of grey monkeys with grey eyes that
18 stood in her bedroom and stared at her. John asked her just last spring if she knew

19 why she slept with her eyes slightly open (which she does sometimes) and her reply

20 was that she wanted to keep a look out for the monkeyé — to make sure they didn’t do

21 . .

anything. John always brags about his “grey eyes” — that they are not biue, but grey. I
22 :
23 have often wondered if Grace’s nightmares stem from life with her domineering
24 father,
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IV. My desire to protect -duﬁng incidents of domestic violence and
reporting the violence .

_ The day that John threw his broken glasses towards me at our home in [
(previously described in Section I) I wanted to take B of the home with me
but I knew I had no authority to do so. [Jillwas upstairs and [ remember
contemplating what would happen if I could getl her out with me ~ the door to the
garage was halfway bet\lfveen John and me. I sat on the couch frozen but wanting
desperately 1o go out the door, He left the kitchen and went upstairs — [ remember not
leaving because I thought it would make him angrier and he would do something
worse when I was gone.

- While I wanted to shicld Il from tbe effects of seeing or hearing any
incidents of domestic violence, in hindsight, I was not very successful. John has a
powerful voice that carries and I know that [JJilfoften heard him yelling at me — she
probably heard the names he cailed me as well. I advocated for [Jilland attempted
to short circuit the psychological games John played with her. I thought I coutd
neutralize the impact John's games were having on both her self-esteem and her
sense of security,

He would constantly talk to her as if I were her “mom” even as a
manipulative tool against me. There were times when, during an argument with me,

John would tell - “Get your shoes on, get a jacket, we're leaving.” “Mom
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doesn’t want to be around us.” Or, “Mom doesn’t love us anymeore.” I did what I
could to comfort her.

As of May, 2008, my legal counsel and the Duvall police advised that 1
needed to do what I could to stay safe and to ensure the healthy delivery of my baby.
John's behavior was destructive and I had to focus on my unborn child. Since the
police were aware of the situation, they would drive by John's house as well as mine
to keep an eye on things.

V. My concerns regarding the current residential placement of JJJvith
Mr. Pennington

I cannot comment on the current residential placement ofBwith John for
the period of time beginning on May 11, 2008, when John and I separated. However,
I can testify regarding his treatment of [JJlllrior to our separation and, knowing of
impending criminal charges against John by the City of Duvall, I believe his
downward spiral has continued.

Prior to gaining custody of [l John “waiked on eggshells’ with her for
fear that she might favor living with her mother over him or that she would tell her
mother something that would jeopardize his atiempts to win custody. Once John was
awarded full custody of [l (approximately October, 2007), his interaction with
her began to change. John was less guarded about being moody or rough with her.
She would indicate she wanted to sit with him on the couch while he was watching

TV and he would yell, “Get away! Go sit on the other couch!” She was surprised by
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his outburst and would back away from him with a hurt expression — he usually then
reversed his demeanor and said, “Ob all right. Come on you can sit with me.” This is
one example of many in which Jobn yelled at -r told her one thing and then
the opposite, sometimes repeatedly. |

+ Since the beginning of my relationship with John I saw him engaging in “a
game” with [llltelling her, “ love you” [JJsould then tell him she joved
him, too, and he would say with a serious' face, “1 don't love you.” He went through
round after round of this with her. If 1 saw them playing this game I voiced my
disapproval, believing this fostered emotional detachment in 2 child. I also told him
that if he truly believed his ex-wife suffered from bipolar disease which could be
passed on to-he would stop playing what I called “off ~on- off again games”
with her. He did not listen until I told him it might cost him a lot of money for
counselmg for her when she was older. Then he seemed to move on to other

“games.”

Sometimes when- misbehaved, John would tell her he was going to take

. her to the orphanage. He described what this place was and I remember her looking

confused and worried. If [ heard John say this to her I always tried to counteract it by
saying her dad was just teasing or I would turn to John and say, “Dad! Stop it!” with
a demeanor that would indicate toffihat John was just playing around and didn't
mean it. John began “playing this game” with|when she was two or three years
old.
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Over the past year or two, John has repeatedly told B -: had another

1 daughter, a little girl -age, named “Samantha” who has stayed with us when

E Iv/ould go her mother's home to visit. He told [JiSamantba played with |
j your things in your room and we did some fun things with her while you were gone.
5 She is better behaved than you and we love her more than you.” Again, when I was
6 present to hear this, I would counteract it by teilingjJJiliher dad was just joking and
7|| that there was no such child named Samantha. I believe John used this particular
8 game to solidify -desire to be with her him at all times for fear she would

l: miss out on a fun activity or that her father would replace her with another child,

1 even if only an imaéinary one.

12  There were fimes when these games were too much for [JJito handle. She

13 1 would get angry, kick the car seat in front of her, or yell at John if it went on for too

14 long, despite my attempts to short circuit the game. 1 explained in detail my

15

disapproval of this kind of psychological game particularly with a child so little and
16
17 separated from her mother, shuttled back and forth between parents’ homes that
18 appeared to have different rules, etc. I told John -had to have stability and

19 consistency with dependable boundaries in order to feel safe and secure in our home

20 and in order to develop into a confident adult. I thought my intervention helped — that

21

I could successfully advocate for a stable environment forJlith John but from
22 : _
. October, 200"!, to May, 2008, it became clear to me that my advocacy was perhaps
24
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making John play these games more frequently with her and that he did not respect
my thoughts on the matter,

I witnessed an act of physical violence between John and [l On Friday,
November 16, 2007, John, [JfJand I drove east of the mountains to a forest service
cabin in Teanaway, WA, for a weekend. We took my car anci as | drove through the
North Bend area, we asked [ she needed to use the bathroom. She told us she
did not but, as we neared Cle Elum, -became frantic with the need to urinate.
She complained'incessantly from the backseat and made John ﬁxrious_. He started
yelling at her. I I;ulled to the shoulder of I-90 and John threw open the car door to the
back. He grabbed -by the front of her overalls and yanked_her out of the car
such that her body looked like a ragdoll. I was stunned and tried to calm him down.
He jerked her pants down, yelling at her while she urinated. 1 looked at her face
which revealed shear terror. There were cars driving past in the rain, it was loud and
dark, and her father stood above her yelling at her. He gruffly put her back in her car
seat and continued yelling. His aggressive demeanor not only had [Jjjiscared but
me as well. I waited several days before addressing his behavior with him wharéas,
with T talked with her about it as soon as we got to the Safeway in Cle Elum. [
comforted her and she clung to my side throughout the store, When John and I talked
he seemed to understand how inappropriate his rough bandling of [ had been
and he assured me he would not do it again. 1 did, however, see him yank her
towards him a couple of other times when he was angry with her.
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[ also told John I disapproved of him taking showers with [JJlste was eye
level with his genitalia and, while I disapproved, I had no authority to tell John what
he could and could not do with his daughter.

Last spring, while John was tucking [[llin bed, I stood outside her
bedroom looking through the beads that hang in her doorway. I had not heard any
words or rustling coming from her bedroom for awhile so I went down to check in on
her. John was bending over her bed and they must have been talking quietly though I
couldn’t hear them. I was still standing there when John turned around to leave and,
upon seeing me, he seemed angry with me. He brushed past me abruptly. T didn"t
question him though I found it odd that he would act this way. I tiink he folt 1 was
Spying on him or that he was doing something inappropriate and I was trying to catch
him...when I was just trying not to interfere and to make it harder forjjo got o
slcep._

1 did, however, find it odd that John’s relationship with [JJlves so intense.
He had written in his journal how [[Jlwas an extension of himself. And he once
commented to me that he knew it was unhealthy but he could not help drawing-

really close — perhaps too close ~ to him when he felt alone. My parents had a few

couples over for Thanksgiving dinner in 2005 in addition to John and [

Everyone commented to me at a later time how strange they felt when John spent the
entire night locked in conversation and interacting exclusively with his two year old
daughter, essentially ignoring the adults sitting in the room.
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From the beginning I told John he should not yell at B 5 told me, “its
what Fathers are supposed to do — they’re supposed to be feared in the household and
the Mother is supposed to be the nurturing one.” I never gave up trying to convince
him otherwise. [l typicatly looked embarrassed or humiliated - even afraid
when her father yelied at her.

John decided to put photos of our family on a MySpace account he created.
The MySpace page was public and anyone could access these photos. I insisted that
John pot put photos of [ on the site reminding him about the sex predator that
had moved to a home a few streets away and explaining that there was enough
information about [l on the site that a stranger or this predator could find out
where we lived and establish a sense of security with I noving her nickname
and the kinds of activities she liked to do. john had posted photos of {illlslecping
in bed, skateboa;ding, skiing (with videos), etc. s tisted as our hometown
and there were enough identifying features about the photos that it would not be that
difficult to find our neighborhood. I remember John telling me, “you have a point”
but then not doing anything to make the page private until recently.

IDECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF WASHINGTON THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

Signed at Seattle, Washington this é,E ﬁi day of August, 2008.

P@Z)@NfNGTON
Declarant
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EXP - 0 /PC 000 VH 000 CDL:STATUS: NONE
STATUS: CLEAR

RD/DUI 000 VA 000

DWLS/R 1ST:000 DWLS/R 2ND:000 DWLS/R 3RD:000
DONOR: Y
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Event 05021¢11 DD PIIN
3000 ROCKEFELLER AV, EVERETT, W
Type VIOL

Sta H Dt 10062005 Tm 1125
PENNINGTON, JOHN EDWARD JR
Caut

W/M DOB 09221966 Role SUSPECT
PENNINGTON, VALERIE A

Caut

W/F DOB 07071972 Role VICTIM
FOX, RUTH ESTELLE

Caut

W/F DOB 020919532 Role WITNESS

000031




05/06/09 07:35:52 FROM ACCESS - DATABASE ID: NCIC FOR UNIT:

WAQ03100C3

***MESSAGE KEY OW SEARCHES WANTED PERSCON FILE FELONY RECORDS REGARDLESS OF
EXTRADITION AND MISDEMEANOR RECORDS INDICATING POSSIBLE EXTRADITION FROM THE
INQUIRING AGENCY'S LOCATION. ALL OTHER NCIC PERSONS FILES ARE SEARCHED
WITHOUT LIMITATIONS.

*** % *WARNING - THE FOLLOWING IS AN NCIC PROTECTION ORDER RECORD. DO NOT
SEARCH, DETAIN, CR ARREST BASED SOLELY ON THIS RECORD. CONTACT ENTERING
AGENCY TO CONFIRM STATUS AND TERMS OF PROTECTION ORDER****x*

****THE SUBJECT CF THIS RECORD IS PROHIBITED FRCM RECEIVING OR POSSESSING
A FIREARM UNDER FEDERAL LAW (TITLE 18, U.S.C., SECTION 922)****
MKE/PROTECTION ORDER

ORI/WA0171200 NAM/PENNINGTON, JOHN EDWARD JR SEX/M RAC/W DOB/19660922

HGT/602 WGTilBO EYE/BLU HAI/BRO
s0¢/|

OLN/PENNIJE34202 OLS/WA OLY/2009

PNO/08-3-03941-6SEA BRD/Y ISD/20080612 EXP/20090612 CTI/WA017015J
PPN/PENNINGTON, ANNE LAUGHLIN PSX/F PPR/W PPB/19720602 PSN/

PCO/01 - THE SUBJECT IS RESTRAINED FROM ASSAULTING, THREATENING, ABUSING,
PCO/HARASSING, FOLLOWING, INTERFERING, OR STALKING THE PROTECTED PERSON AND/OR
PCO/THE CHILD OF THE PROTECTED PERSON.

OCA/08-3-03941-6SEA

MIS/VERIFY 425 8851333 SEE ORDER FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DNA/N

ORI IS REDMOND PD 425 885-1333

PCO/04 - THE SUBJECT IS REQUIRED TO STAY AWAY FROM THE RESIDENCE, PROPERTY,
PCO/SCHOOL, OR PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT OF THE PROTECTED PERSON OR OTHER FAMILY OR
PCO/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER.

PCO/05 - THE SUBJECT IS RESTRAINED FROM MAKING ANY COMMUNICATION WITH THE
PCO/PROTECTED PERSON INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PERSONAL, WRITTEN, OR
PCO/TELEPHONE CONTACT, OR THEIR EMPLOYERS, EMPLOYEES OR FELLOW WORKERS, OR
PCO/OTHERS WITH WHOM THE COMMUNICATION WOULD BE LIKELY TO CAUSE ANNOYANCE OR
PCO/ALARM THE VICTIM.

PCO/07 - THE SUBJECT IS PROHIBITED FROM POSSESSING AND/OR PURCHASING A FIREARM
PCO/OR OTHER WEAPON.

NIC/H101656799 DTE/20080618 1826 EDT

*****WARNING - THE FOLLOWING IS AN NCIC PROTECTION ORDER RECORD. DO NOT
SEARCH, DETAIN, OR ARREST BASED SOLELY ON THIS RECORD. CONTACT ENTERING
AGENCY TO CONFIRM STATUS AND TERMS OF PROTECTION ORDER**#*+%%

MKE/PROTECTION ORDER

ORI/WA0171200 NAM/PENNINGTON,JOHN EDWARD JR SEX/M RAC/W DOB/19660922

HGT/602 WGT/190 EYE/BLU HAI/BRO

soc _

OLN/PENNIJE34202 OLS/WA OLY/2009

BRD/N ISD/20080929 EXP/NONEXP CTI/WA017173J

PPN/PENNINGTON, ANNE LAUGHLIN PSX/F PPR/W PPB/19720602 PSN

PCO/01 - THE SUBJECT IS RESTRAINED FROM ASSAULTING, THREATENING, ABUSING,
PCO/HARASSING, FOLLOWING, INTERFERING, OR STALKING THE PROTECTED PERSON AND/OR
PCO/THE CHILD OF THE PROTECTED PERSON.

OCA/CR7663D

MIS/VERIFY 425 8851333 PRETRIAL REMAIN 500 FEET FROM PETITIONER RESIDENCE
MIS/WORKPLACE AND PERSON MUST SURRENDER ALL FIREARMS AND DANGEROUS WEAPONS TO
MIS/THE DUVALL OR REDMOND POLICE DEPT

DNA/N

ORI IS REDMOND PD 425 885-1333 .

PCO/04 - THE SUBJECT IS REQUIRED TO STAY AWAY FROM THE RESIDENCE, PROPERTY,
PCO/SCHOOL, OR PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT OF THE PROTECTED PERSON OR OTHER FAMILY OR
PCO/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER. |

PCO/05 - THE SUBJECT IS RESTRAINED FROM'MERING ANY COMMUNICATION WITH THE
PCO/PROTECTED PERSON INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PERSONAL, WRITTEN, OR




PCO/TELEPHONE CONTACT, OR THEIR EMPLOYERS, EMPLOYEES OR FELLOW WORKERS, OR
PCO/OTHERS WITH WHOM THE COMMUNICATION WOULD BE LIKELY TO CAUSE ANNOYANCE OR

PCO/ALARM THE VICTIM.
PCO/07 - THE SUBJECT IS PROHIBITED FROM POSSESSING AND/OR PURCHASING A FIREARM

PCO/OR OTHER WEAPON.
NIC/H822087760 DTE/20080930 1212 EDT
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05/06/09 07:35:53 FROM ACCESS - TERMINAL ID: WWCIC FOR UNIT: ??277?27??
QW.WA03100C3 .NAM/PENNINGTON, JOHN E.DOB/19660922

NO EXACT MATCH ON NAM+DOB/NAM+OQCA

------ RECORD NUMBER 1 OF 4 ------

**%* NOT A WARRANT ***

PROTECTION ORDER (BASED ON DOB, NAM)

MKE/EPO ORI/WA0171200 NAM/PENNINGTON, JOHN EDWARD JR .M.W, .09/22/1966
HGT/602 WGT/190 EYE/BLU HAI/BRO

OCA/08-3-03941-6SEA

soc/

OLN/PENNIJE34202.WA.2009

RTP/PO ORDER NUMBER/08-3-03941-6SEA  SERVED/YES

PCO/THE SUBJECT IS RESTRAINED FROM ASSAULTING, THREATENING, ABUSING,
HARASSING, FOLLOWING, INTERFERING, OR STALKING THE PROTECTED PERSON AND/OR
THE CHILD OF THE PROTECTED PERSON.

DOI/06/12/2008 EXD/06/12/2009 ORC/WA017015J BRADY/Y

MIS/VERIFY 425 8851333 SEE ORDER FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PROTECTED PERSON/PENNINGTON,ANNE LAUGHLIN.F.W.06/02/1972

** SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION®**

PCO/THE SUBJECT IS REQUIRED TO STAY AWAY FROM THE RESIDENCE, PROPERTY,
SCHOOL OR PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT OF THE PROTECTED PERSON OR OTHER FAMILY OR
HOUSEHOLD MEMRBER.

PCO/THE SUBJECT IS RESTRAINED FROM MAKING ANY COMMUNICATION WITH THE
PROTECTED PERSON, INCLUD PERSONAL, WRITTEN, OR PHONE CONTACT, OR THEIR
EMPLOYERS, EMPLOYEES OR FELLOW WORKERS, OR OTHERS WITH WHOM IT WOQULD BE
LIKELY TO CAUSE ANNOYANCE/ALARM TQ THE VICTIM.

PCO/THE SUBJECT IS PROHIBITED FROM POSSESSING AND/OR PURCHASING A FIREARM
OR OTHER WEAPON. :

ENT: 06/18/2008 AT 1527 FROM RD20 BY/REDMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT (REDPD)
UPD: 06/18/2008 AT 1527 FROM RD20

WAC/08R0034577 NIC/H101656799
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05/06/09 07:35:53 FROM ACCESS - TERMINAL ID: WWCIC FOR UNIT: 2727277
QW.WA03100C3 .NAM/PENNINGTON, JOHN E.DOB/19660922

—————— RECORD NUMBER 2 OF 4 ------

**% NOT A WARRANT **#

NO CONTACT ORDER (BASED ON DOB, NAM)

MKE/EPO ORI/WA0171200 NAM/PENNINGTON,JOHN EDWARD JR MW, .09/22/1966
HGT/602 WGT/190 EYE/BLU HAI/BRO ‘
OCA/CR7663D

sS0C/

OLN/PENNIJE34202.WA.2009

RTP/NCO  ORDER NUMBER/CR7663D/CR7664D  SERVED/YES

PCO/THE SUBJECT IS RESTRAINED FROM ASSAULTING, THREATENING, ABUSING,
HARASSING, - FOLLOWING, INTERFERING, OR STALKING THE PROTECTED PERSON AND/OR
THE CHILD OF THE PROTECTED PERSON.

DOI/09/29/2008 EXD/NONEXP ORC/WA017173J BRADY/N

MIS/VERIFY 425 8851333 PRETRIAL REMAIN 500 FEET FROM PETITIONER RESIDENCE
WORKPLACE AND PERSON MUST SURRENDER ALL FIREARMS AND DANGEROUS WEAPONS TO
THE DUVALL OR REDMOND POLICE DEPT

PROTECTED PERSON/PENNINGTON,ANNE LAUGHLIN.F.W.06/02/1972. | G
**SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION**

PCO/THE SUBJECT IS REQUIRED TO STAY AWAY FROM THE RESIDENCE, PROPERTY,
SCHOOL OR PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT OF THE PROTECTED PERSON OR OTHER FAMILY OR
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER.

PCO/THE SUBJECT IS RESTRAINED FROM MAKING ANY COMMUNICATION WITH THE
PROTECTED PERSON, INCLUD PERSONAL, WRITTEN, OR PHONE CONTACT, OR THEIR
EMPLOYERS, EMPLOYEES OR FELLOW WORKERS, OR OTHERS WITH WHOM IT WOULD BE
LIKELY TO CAUSE ANNOYANCE/ALARM TO THE VICTIM.

PCO/THE SUBJECT IS PROHIBITED FROM POSSESSING AND/OR PURCHASING A FIREARM
OR OTHER WEAPON.

ENT: 09/30/2008 AT 0912 FROM RD20 BY/REDMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT (REDPD)
UPD: 09/30/2008 AT 0933 FROM RD20

WAC/08R0057355 NIC/H822087760
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Page 1 of 1

Leyda, Christopher

From: Valerie Fox [valerieafox@yahoo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 1Q, 2009 442 PM
To: Leyda, Christopher

Subject: Case #5008-24982

Attached is Mr. Pennington's response to my email informing him of the CPS report and requesting that !
allow me to keep her and follow up with her pediatrician, per instructions from the hospital. He refused.

--- On Fri, 11/14/08, Pennington, John <John.Pennington@co.snohomish.wa.us> wrote:

From: Pennington, John <John.Pennington@co.snohomish.wa.us>
Subject:

To: "'valericafox@yahoo.com
Cec: "office(@rockefellerlaw.com™ <office@rockefellerlaw.com>, "janet@rockefellerlaw.com™
<janet@rockefellerlaw.com>, "'skittleanne@yahoo.com™ <skittleanne@yahoo.com>

Date: Friday, November 14, 2008, 9:45 PM

i

<valerieafox{@yahoo.com>

Valerie,
|_is to ke returned on Sunday at

the regular time.
Ms. Hill is a very respected family law paralegal. Her statement regarding last
week's exchange with you is already well documented by the Dupont Peolice
| Department and has already been considered by the court.

She accidentally scratched [Mllz:n on Wednesday morning when getting

her to school for me (changing her clothes), while. I was working flooding
issues. I was immediately made aware of the scratch and it is just that,
Valerie, an accidental scratch. [l tock a change of clothes to school in case
it was free dress day and all was fine. . .
As I have dene in the past, I will get a copy of any medical reports for
unscheduled trips to the emergency room while she visits you. If there are any
issues, then I am sure that CPS or anyone else you have contiinually contacted
during each of these visits will contact me or my attorney.
Once again, the exchange is at 4:00 on

Sunday, per the parenting plan.

JP.

Sent from my BlackBerry Wireless Handheld

000036
3/11/2009




Page 1 of 1

Hansen, Catherine

From: Hansen, Catherine
Sent:  Friday, January 08, 2009 3:47 PM
To: ‘Baune, Laura (LNIY

Subject: VM30534 IS 005-24992

WHAT CRIME WAS COMMITTED? Asit 4 misdemeanor

. OFFENDER'S NAME: Hill, Crystal 0. 00B: 09/01/78  ssN: [ NGB

- WAS THE OFFENDER LIVING WITH VICTIM AT TIME OF INCIDENT? No.

. HAS OFFENDER BEEN CHARGED? No. The investigation has not been completed.

VICTIM ATTEMPTING/COMMITTING FELONY? No.

DID VICTIM CONSENT, INCITE OR PROVOKE THE INCIDENT? No.

HAS VICTIM COOPERATED WITH INVESTIGATION? Yes.

SUMMARIZE EVENTS LEADING UP TO CRIME AND INJURIES SUSTAINED BY VICTIM:

Complainant was identified as Valerie A. Fox. Fox identified her daughter as wﬁzx stated that she
had just picked up R rom visiting her father. Fox discovered a bruise and sca over scratch on the front
of Pennington's right upper arm. She then took her daughter to the emergency room for examination.

showed how the injury was caused. While at the residence of Crystal Hill, her father's girlfriend,ﬂned
the injury. She stated that Crystal grabbed her arm to put her in the corner, causing the injury.

DID VICTIM'S INJURIES REQUIRE MEDICAL ATTENTION? Yes.

BN DA WwN

000037
1/9/2009




gplgv'”‘ﬁrv' R it c ot o Tfﬂi*yi;iﬂr'ﬁwgpgn!l!!!'i!,pjgjﬁﬁﬁf
5
# _ -- NAME SEARCH --
R 1N | S e R e +
Name HILL, CRYSTAL DANIELLE Race W Sex F DOB 09/01/1978
Agcy IDT Ident No Al190682 Caution
+ REFERENCE (S) {[** CAUTION - Without IDENT #, may be for multiple persons **] +
Type Agcy Ref # Date Role Description Status Caution
XNID IDT Al1%90682 10/12/1998 IDENT
PIIN 50O 08-24592 11/14/2008 SUSPECT ASLT L
PMLP SO E715973 06/03/2008 HOLDER CPL CURRNT
PIIN DD  05-21075 09/29/2005 WITNESS SUSPP H
PMWW SO 02-7099 07/22/2002 WANTED 0001 /UIBC/MISD RECALL
PIIN PP 02-436 06/04/2002 SUSPECT THEFT H
PIAR PP C1780 04/20/2002 ARREST UIBC MATLED
PIIN PP 01-605 06/27/2001 COMPLT HARASS M
PIAR SO 10039795 03/06/1999 ARREST SPEED OVER 40 CITE&R
PIIN KK 98-367 09/26/1998 VICTIM THEFT H
e i e IR +
-[RMS LIVE System] --=----~=----- - oo e e oo [PRC Public Sector, Inc.]-
---» 1=CALL FORM 2=CALL NAME

000038




G TS T R PR

XNRIDEN RMS LIVE System Page 1
r Snohomish County Sheriff 12/10/2008
Name History

Name HILIL, CRYSTAIL DANIELLE Sex F Race W Date of Birth 09/01/1978

*&kxkx TDENTIFICATION ****%%
Ident Number Al90682
Photograph Date Photograph # or Location
NCIC Fingerprint Class
Henry Fingerprint Class

*hxkkd AT TAGES **kkkxk

[Name] [Race] [Sex] {DOB]
BERG, CRYSTAL DANIELLE W F 09/01/1978

**%x%k %% DISTINCT ADDRESSES **%#**%*

[Typel | [Address] (Link Dt]

HOME 105 MAY CREEK RD #B, GOLD BAR, WA 98251 06/04/2002
HOME 301 1 ST, GOLD BAR, WA 98251 06/03/2008
HOME 906 LEWIS AV, GOLD BAR, WA 98251 09/26/1998
HOME 906 LEWIS ST, GOLD BAR, WA 98251 09/29/2005
MATL POB 1644, SULTAN, WA 98294 ' 06/03/2008
SCHL EVERETT CC, EVERETT, WA 58201 09/26/1998
*xkkkx DISTINCT PHONE NUMBERS:H ****+*% *¥kkkxk DISTINCT ID NUMBERS ***kk*
[Typel [(Number] [Note] [{Typel [Number] [Issuer]
HOME (360) 793-2055 092698 DL WA
HOME (425) 308-0858 060402 S0C
WORK (425) 259-6533 082805
******- ASSOCIATES *hkkkkok
[Relation] [Name] [Race] [Sex] [{DOB]
kkxkkk DISTINCT FEATURES ***%xx*
[Cat] . [Typel {Location] [Notel
BTHMRK BACK CAFE AU LAIT ON LOWER BACK
SCAR LHND
***%kk& PHYSTCAL DESCRIPTIONS W kK ok ok
Ident No Al890682 Role IDENT
Age 20/ 20 Hgt 505/505 Wgt 110/110 Hair BRO Eye BRO Skin Build SLM

Occupation Alccohol /Drug Use

000039




Y SUPERFORM
of2 SNOHOMISH COUNT ‘
ﬁ AGENCY: DEPUTY/OFFICERTROOPER: CASE #:
2 | B REFERRAL_[] BOOKING | Snohomish Co. Sheriff DET. C. LEYDA#1363 S008-24992
i c Superfonn cm]y Juwd REF# SCOMIS#
= no [} SUPERIOR [JUVENILE o=
= attachments DISTRICT/MUNI COURT: 2 CJ‘
OsoutH: [ EVERGREEN: [ CASCADE: [1EVERETT: [JOTHER: g
w 1 DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: BOOKING / ADMISSION  DATETIME: RELEASE DATE/TIME: TDENTITY IN DOURT Y Rsr-no—"
- / Hours EXPLADN:
I77) NAME: LAST FIRST MIDDLE DOB: [nterpreter needed? NO
I= | HILL CRYSTAL DANIELLE 09/01/78 Lang:
S SEX: RACE: HGT: WGT; HAIR: EYES: DRIVER’S 1L/N: STATE: cDL? SEN#:
e LF w s's* | 105 [ BLK | BRN | HILL#CD2210A WA | NO B
1 > LAST KNOWN ADDRESS: CITY: STATE: ZiP:
; 906 LEWIS ST GOLD BAR WA 98251
HOME FHONE: OTHER PHONE: ALIAS(S) I AKA(S) GANG AFFILIATION
) EMPLOYER: CITY: WPHONE: SOURCE OF LKA & EMPLOYER INFQ
{ GOLD BAR CITY dol
- ] FATHER ADDRESS: CITY: ST: ZIP: HOME PHONL::
> i
E MOTHER ADDRESS: CITY: ST ZIP: HOME PHONE:
=) Z |
E ...'-]__ | STEP: 0 MOTHER [JFATHER ADDRESS: CITY: ST ZIP: HOME PHOXE:
= |9
=8 =0
& | | GUARDIAN/FOSTERDSHS ADDRESS: an: ST: ZIP: PHONE:
w [P
..% E 4 FATHER'S EMPLOYER: WORK NUMBER: MOTHER™S EMPLOYER: WORK NUMBER:
A
: PARENTS, GUARDIANS, CUSTODIANS NOTIFIED: HOW:
DETENTION
NOTIFICATION g " g
(Youth Center Use Omiy) BY WHOM: WHY NOT?
- YEHICLE LICENSE NO. STATE: EXPIRES; V'iELH YR.: MAKE: MODEL: STYLE: COLOR:
g i ~f
= TRAILER #1 LICENSE: STATE: EXPIRES: TR. YK: TRAILER #2 LICENSE: STATE: EXPIRES: &3 TR, %
(] 23} fs‘ = ﬁ ).
= e C.. ey
OQWNER / COMPANY IF OTHER THAN DRIVER: ADDRESS: CITY: [ —_ STATE: AT *
z - P
8 S s L 10 ]
ACCIDENT: BAC READING: COMMERICAL VEHICLE: HAZMAT: EXEMPT VEHICLEE - i
_ |NoNRRIF Oves Cino Oves [Ono e T e
ICIDAL? YES/ N B : LISSURST YES /N X J: sl — i
Q‘ - SUICIDAL? YES/NO EXILAIN MENTAL ISSUEST Y I NO  EXPLAIN et e ’U
e ZOX m
= 1 DOES THE ARRESTEE HAVE ANY CHRONIC HEALTH PROBLEMS OR CONTAGEOUS DISEASES? YES/NO  EXPLAIN: "'_i > N U
; =) o—
= - h
2 = k 1S THE ARRESTEE INJURED AT THIS TIME? YES/ NO  EXPLAIN: - o
WAS THE ARRESTERE INVOLVED IN A METHAMPHETAMINE LA OPERATION? YES/NO EXPLAIN:
SUSPECT
RATA | NUMBER OF CO-SUSPECTS: NAMES:
) OFFENSE LOCATION: CITY: STATE: DATE AND TIME OF GFF-E\.'SE:
% | 300 BLOCK OF 1°T ST GOLD BAR WA
;’ ARREST LOCATION {IF DIFFERENT): WERE DRUGS INVOLVED IN THIS INCIDENT? KO WAS ALCOHOL INVOLVED IN THIS INCIDENT? NO
% IF YES, LIST DRUGISY TYTE: LEXPLAIN:
: CHARGE: (ic. Assaultd’) S - CODl:_RT CLASS WARRANT RCW. Municipalor County | Wamani or Baill o
> _ ) N RECOAD ARREST Code (1. E.94.36.041 ) _ | Citations
> | ! 5 | ASSAuLT 4™ DEGREE EVG GM O RCW 9A.36.041 , $
\I’
2. [[)] M/{GM/F O $
\I’
3. I[)] MIGM/F O g
\I’
4 ?:] MIGM/F O 5
NOTIFY ON RELEASE? IF UNABLE TO CONTACT, NOTLIFY REQUEST N.C, ORDER? FIREARMS IN HOME? PRIOR UNREPORTED YIOLENCE?
= | YES/NO sit:  YES/NO YES/NO YES / NO YES / NO
- VICTIM NAME: LAST FIRST MIDDLE DATE OF BIRTH: PHONE: CHILDREN PRESENT? YES/NO
> | SEE BELOW AGES:
; VICTIM™S ADDRESS: GiTY: STATE: ZIy:
=
% SUSPECT RELATIONSHIP TO VICTIM: EMERGENCY f ALTERNATE CONTACT: EMERGENCY / ALTERNATE CONTACT PIHONI:
Z
2]
S
FaYaYaYaW.Val

Rev.04-30-2008

TUTOST




JILL CRYSTAL

£
i
B

SNOHOMISH COUNTY SUPERFORM

Casc # 5008-2499)

TOTAL CASH:

TOJAIL PROPERTY:

PROPERTY IMPOUNDED TO EVIDENCE:

OTHER PROPERTY:

SEIZED FIREARM FOR FORFEITURE? YES/!NO EXPLAIN:

T WILL LIKELY FAIL TO APPEAR FOR FURTHER PROCEEDINGS: NO

WILL INTIMIDATE QR INTERFERE WITH ADMINISTRATION QF JUSTICE: NO

EXPLAIN: EXPLAIN;
| DETENTHON REQUIRET) TO FROTECT ARRESTEE FROM HERSELF/HIMSELF: NO COMMITTED A CRIME WHILE ANOTHER CASE 18 PENDING: NO
EXPFLAIR: EXPLAIN

DESCRIBE RELATION TQ VIC:
GIRLFRIEND TO V'S

ASSAULTIVE: VES
exrLain: GRAB ARM

PHYSICAL INJURY TO VICTIM / WITN 53 / OFFICER: YES
exrLAal:REDDISH BRUISE

WEAPONS INVOLVED? NO EXPLAIN: DANGER / THREAT TO COMMUNITY [F RELEASEIR NG

EXPLAIN:

U. 8. CITIZEN?
YES

(THER: (FTA, LACK OF COMMUNITY TIES, ETC.)

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE TYPES & AMOUNTS (WEIGHTS)
WEIGHED AND FIELD TESTED? |

VERICLE INFORMATION STOLEN VEH, REPORT ATTACHED? YES 7 NO . ; = VEH. YEAR: VEH. MAKE: VEH, MDDEL;
FAIR MARKET VALUE: $ ?
PROPERTY (Siokn, Recovered. Damaged. Eick: FAIR MARKET
VALUE $
PROPERTY CONTINUED: SOURCE OF VALUE:

Synopsis / PC for Arrest

(Include all elements of the crimes charged)

On _11/14/08, the complainant in this case, VALERIE FOX, called 911 to report her ex-hushand’s girlfriend.
CRYSTAL HILL, had assaulted her ex-husband’s daughter, Valerie reported that
disclosed that Crystal had grabbed her arm and wouldn’t let go. Valerie noted a small bruise on -gg[wn_
which had a scab on it. Valerie contacted [ ilillfather, JOHN PENNINGTON, who was aware of the injury. He

told Valerie that Crystal had accidentally scratched [JJlfrm while getting JJiressed. 1am forwarding this
case to the prosecutor’s office as an SRO (Statutory Required Offense) case.

g
Icertify or declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the Sitate of Washington that the forgoing staiement is true and correct. (RCW 9A.72.085} [
OFFICER'S NAME: __{_ &tk PER# 1303 CONTACT #{ 425 )3~ GB TN TRANSPORT OFFICER:

_
OFFICER'S SIGNA TURE@ EERETT  wa Si2e/en

SIL

PRECINCT / STATION:

Location signed: Citv [/ State Date

| IBR CLEARANCE: (ONE} () INSUFF/CLO COPIES MADE FOR: DATA ENTRY | Appspved By:
( ) ARRA { )JEXC/A { ) OTHER/CLO { 1PA { ) CPS { yJuv { ) DET: PREC / CTH / SPEC ua;
{ JARRY {_)EXCH { ) UNF { Y PaT {_) DSHs ( YMH { ) OTHER:
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R Received Date/Ti
SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE Stamp on back of request

REQUEST FOR PUBLIC RECORDS

Reqguestor Information: Date: (o '/ 3 /0

NaME: \VALEeR &£ Fox
CONTACT PHONE #: 3 L0-(,35-27£9 EMAIL ADDRESS:

maiLinG appress: [N v [ - T

If you are an attorney or insurance company, we request client’s name:

Designate desired way to receive documents:
OMail O Email OPick-up at: OCourthouse or [ONorth Precinct OSouth Precinct [JEast Precinet

Designate desired format for documents: [(QPaper copy C1CD C1Email (less than 10 pages) [OOViewing

REQUESTED INFORMATION:

Describe the information you are requesting. If you wish a specific case/incident report, complete the Case Report section.

Lf3/j6 ANw 4238~ T HADN SENT HEL. A NON- CanvioT70Al L ETTER.
Fokf i DATED & ¥ £A
- 1S HEL
AUAGH

R Kk RNk &k h h ok ok k ko k® ok ok ok ok kW ok kok ok ok kR k ok kK ok ok ok ko ok kW Kk k ok ok kR ko N

Case Report Section: If requesting a specific Case Report, fill out as much of the following as possible:

Case Report Number: 0 £- 24992, (if known)

Date of Incident: ' Time of Incident: _ Responding Officer:
Location of Incident (include city):

Type of Incident (Assault, Burglary, Theft, Accident, etc.):

Parties Involved #1: #2:
include date of birth if known Include date of birth if known

If requesting an accident report, list your relationship to the incident:

REQUESTOR READ AND SIGN: SCSO USE ONLY, ‘
Statements of Understanding ‘“‘q__"_g:qs:;tt;g;i;?ﬁ w!!a&;in _;_hg}e Omail Demail T fax

» Tunderstand that by state regulation RCW 42.56.520, you
have five (5) business days from the date my request is Compietion Information: Amount Due: $
e o e s | | 1 Reesetnu o Qo LTt

» lunderstand that the fee for paper copies is $.25 per page for 4237 Aud T TRAIL. ATHOM
any documents containing over 10 pages. If a document is 10
pages or under, it will be available free of charge. The fee for Date or emailed: (a / «f 1 /O By: M?
a CD is $4.95. Checks, money orders, and cash are accepted. '

» Tunderstand that if a list of individuals is provided me by the
Snohoemish County Sheriff*s Office, it will neither be used to Requestor pick-up Signature;
promote the election of an official or promote or oppose a
ballot proposition as prohibited by RCW 42.17.130 nor for
commercial purposes or give or provide access to material to Pick-up/payment Deadiine Date:
others for commercial purposes as prohibited by RCW

Date picked up:

For reparts to be picked up or awaiting pavment:

42.56.070(9). Requestor called/notified: Date: Time:
. By: Date Letter sent:
Requestor’sSignature: LR AR R R R N RN Y

O Statements relayed over phone in lieu of si gnaturé)oor4 PoR#: [10-~420u| mnitial Due Date: Lelio




AUDIT TRAIL
DATE: 06/04/10
CASE#:  08-24992
REQUESTOR: VALERIE FOX

COMPLETED BY: CNU 4238

RELEASED:
INC 1P
NARR 2P
FLUP 2P
WIT.
V. FOX 2P
LETTER FROM DEPUTY J. ROSS TO VALERIE FOX 1P
SUPERFORM 2P

DISCLOSURE LETTER # 4 (DL, SOC)
PAGES RELEASED: 10pP

(THE REST OF THE REPORT WAS NOT RELEASED PER HER REQUEST AS SHE
ALREADY HAD COPIES OF THOSE PAGES)
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SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

Pride in Service to Our Communily
John Lovick

Sheriff

DATE: 06/03/10

TO: Valerie Fox

RE: 5008-24992

Dear Sir"Madam;

O A copy of the report(s) not released by Snohomish County Sheriff’s Office for the following reason(s):

Q Enclosed is a copy of the report you requested. We have released the portions of the report that are not exempt from
disclosure by RCW 42.56.020 and/or other statutes concerning public information.

L J Portions of the report may be blacked out, or not copied as they are exempt from public disclosure, for the following
reason(s):

Q 1. Complainant, victim or witness requested the information not be disclosed.
[RCW 42.56.240(2)]

Q 2. Disclosure of the information would endanger a person’s life, physical safety or property.
[RCW 42.56.240(2))

Q 3. Record includes information the non-disclosure of which is essential to effective law enforcement. Copy of report not
released. [RCW 42.56.240(1)], [RCW 43.43.856(1)(2).

® 4. Record includes information the non-disclosure of which is for the protection of a person’s right to privacy
|RCW 42.56.230(2)]|42.56.240(2), as defined by RCW |42.56.050] or [RCW 70.02], [RCW 46.12.380(1)]
[WAC 308-56A-090] |RCW 70.48.100(2)).

Q 5. Record contains information on a juvenile, which is confidential, and may not be released except by court order. [RCW
13.50.100 (2) and (8), RCW 7.69A.030, RCW 7.69A.050, RCW13.50.050 (3) or RCW 13.50.100 (4) (a) and/or (b}]

D 6. Record includes investigative information used or developed as a result of a referral from DSHS
[RCW 74.34.095]

Q0 7. Record contains non - conviction criminal history information, and is exempt from public disclosure under RCW 10.97.040
and 10.97.080 and may not be released except by court order signed by a judge. A redacted copy of the report may be
viewed by scheduling an appointment with the Sheriff's Office, Public Disclosure Unit at phone number

425-388-3769.

Q 8 Record is a vehicle accident report, which is confidential except to certain persons as to certain information, under
RCW 46.52.080 and 083, and 46.61.506(7).

O 9. Record contains identity and/or relationship of child victim of sexual assault . (RCW 42.56.240(5), 10.52.100, 10.97.130,
7.69A) :

Q 10. Other:
John Lovick, Snohomish County Sheriff

By: Colleen N. Ulbrickson
Law Enforcement Technician

M/S#606 e 3000 Rockefeller Ave. o Everett, WA 98201 e Phone: (425) 388-3839 e Fax: (425) 388-3885
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SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Pride in Service to OQur Community

John Lovick

‘!ml
Sheriff
0
DATE: August 20. 2009.
TO: Susan Forbes
RE: Public Disclosure Request — Report 08-24992 — View Non-Conviction
Dear Madam:
a A capy of the report(s} not released by Snohamish County Sheriff's Office for the following reason(s):
x Requested Report is prepared with exemptions for viewing. We have provided the portions of the report that are not exempt
from disclosure by RCW 42.56.020 and/or other statutes concerning public information.
a Portions of the report may be blacked out. or not copied as they are exempt from public disclosure, for the following
reason(s):
A 1. Complainani, victim or witness requested the information not be disclosed.

[RCW 42.56.240(2)]

O 2. Disclosure of the information would endanger a person’s life, physical safety or property.
[RCW 42.56.240(2)]

O 3. Record includes information the non-disclosure of which is essential 10 effective law enforcement. Copy of report not
released. {RCW 42,56.240(1)] [RCW 43.85.010].

® 4. Record includes information the non-disclosure of which is for the protection of a person’s right to pr iviacy [RCW
{42.56.230(5) . as defined by RCW [42.56.050]. [WAC 308-36A-090].

5. Record contains information on a juvenile, which is confidential, and may not be released except by court order, [RCW
13.50.100 (2}).

O 6. Record includes investigative information used or developed as a result of a referral from DSHS
[RCW 74.34.095} '

B 7. Record contains non - conviction criminal history information. and is exempt from public disclosure under RCW 10.97.040
and 10.97.080 and may not be released except by couri order signed by a judge.

O 8  Recordis a vehicle accident report. which is confidential except to certain persons as io certain information, under
RCW 46.52.080 and 083. and 46.61.506(06).

9. Record comains identity and/or relationship of child victim of sexual assault . (RCW 42,56.240(5). 10.52,100. 10.97.130,
7.69A)
Q 10, Other N

John Lovick, Snohomish County Sheriff
By:_Barbara Gidos
Technical Services Supervisor

M/S #606 o 3000 Rockefeller Ave. o  Everett. WA 98201 e Phone: (425) 388-3839 e Fax:{425)388-3885

\ 000049
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SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Pride in Service to Our Community
John Lovick
Sheriff

MEMORANDUM OF RECORD

RE: VIEWING OF REPORT # 08-24992

Report # _08-24992  was viewed, with redactions. by Susan Forhes

on _August 20, 2009  with Technical Services Supervisor Barbara Gidos present.

John Lovick, Snohomish County Sheritf-
By: Barbara Gidos
Technical Services Supervisor

S Y-

Signature of Supervisor Signﬂlure?\eques(or

M/S #606 o 3000 Rockefeller Ave. o Everett. WA 98201 o Phone: (425)388-3839 »
Fax: {(425) 388-3885
000050




SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Pride in Service to Qur Community
John Lovick
Sheriff

MEMORANDUM OF RECORD

RE: VIEWING OF REPORT # 08-24992

Report # _08-24992 _ was viewed. with redactions. by ~ _Ann Block

on _August 20, 2009 with Technical Services Supervisor Barbara Gidos present.

John Lovick, Snohomish County Sherifl’
By: Barbara Gidos
Technical Services Supervisor

Signature of Supervisor %u of'1 {eque%tm

Docry @ gy 2 &c/ﬁ/ /@///@W%
(o %m/4% ﬁ@//éa%)@f%

Ao oo ot o < e
= _

H/CEH >76 3

M/S 2606 e 3000 Rockefeller Ave. o FEvereti, WA 98201 e Phone: (425) 388-3830
Fax: (425) 388-3885
000051




SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Pride in Service to Qur Community
John Lovick

Sheriff
DATE: August 20, 2009
TO: Anne Block
313 Shelby St.
Gold Bar, WA 98251
RE: Public Disclosure Request — Report 08-24992 - View Non-Conviction
Dear Madam:
Q A copy of the report{s) not released by Snohemish County Sheriff’s Office for the following reason(s):
Requested Report is prepared with exemptions for viewing. We have provided the portions of the report that are not exempt
from disclosure by RCW 42.56.020 and/or other siatutes concerning public information.
a Portions of the report may be blacked out, or not copied as they are exempt from public disclosure, for the following
reason{s}: ’

Q 1. Complainant, victim or wilness requested the information not be disclosed.
[RCW 42.56.240(2}]

O 2. Disclosure of the information would endanger a person’s life. physical safety or property,
[RCW 42.56.240(2)]

O 3. Record includes information the non-disclosure of which is essential 1o effective law enforcement. Copy of report not
released. [RCW 42.56.240{1)] [RCW 43.89.010].

¥ 4. Record includes information the non-disclosure of which is for the protection of a person’s right to privacy [RCW
{42.56.230(3) . as defined by RCW [42.50.050], [WAC 308-56A-090].

X1 5. Record contains information on a juvenile, which is confidential, and may not be released except by cowrt order. [RCW
13.50.100 (2)].

O 6. Record includes investigative information used or developed as a result of a referral from DSHS
{RCW 74.34.095]

X 7. Record conlains non - conviction criminal history information, and is exempt from public disclosure under RCW 10.97.040
and 10,97.080 and may not be released except by court order signed by a judge.

O 8. Record is a vehicle accident report, which is confidential except 1o certain persons as to certain information, under
RCW 46.52.080 and 083, and 46.61.506(6).

9. Record contains identity and/or relationship of child victim of sexual assault .- (RCW 42.56.240(5), 10.52.100, 10.97.130,
7.69A)
10.  Other:

John Lovick, Snchomish County Sheriff” -
By: Barbara Gidos
Technical Services Supervisor

M/S #606 e 3000 Rockefeller Ave. o  LEverell, WA 98201 o Phone: (425)388-3839 e  Fax: (425) 388-3885
000052
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m 15C Print Form and mail to

3 > . ’ Snohomish Co Sheriff"s Office
SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE MS/606 Public Disclosure Unit

REQUEST FOR PUBLIC RECORDS 3000 Rockefeller Ave
Everett. WA 98201

Requestor Information: Date: | — 8- 2010
NAME: fnne La.quAiu

CONTACT PHONE #: 20(s - 195 - 0989 EMAIL ADDRESS: /aaqh/m annel amar) o
MAILING ADDRESS: Fo fox 1118 cITy Dreweely ZIP fsc%q

If you are an attorney or insurance company, we request client’s name:

Designate desired way to receive documents:
Mail OFEmail OJPick-up at: Mourthouse or [ONorth Precinct [South Precinct [JEast Precinct

Designate desired format for documents: [1Paper copy €D [Email (less than 10 pages) [JViewing

REQUESTED INFORMATION:
Describe the information you are requesting. H you wish a specific case/incident report, complete the Case Report section.

e

Tt

o

Hode ok ok hikik ok ok ko ko h ok ok ko d ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ko ok ok ok ok ok ook ok ok Rk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Rk Kk k kKA
~ -

Case Report Section: If requesting a specific Case Report, fill out as much of the following as possible:

Case Report Numbef: SO 08 - 9—“(’4‘77— (if known) -

a i
Date of Inmdent - - Time of Inude'lt ¢ : Respondmg Officer: .. _
RN T . ' .
Location of 1'1c1dent\ (mclude c:ty) i oL
Type of Incident (f\ssau]t Burgl&u j, Theft. Accident, etc ):
Paities Involved #1: _ L
Include date of birth if known Include date of birth if known

If requesting an accident report, list your relationship to the incident:
REQUESTOR READ AND SIGN: SCSOUSEONLY
N . C, Reauest received: [ walk-in I_)phone Fmail [Temail [Dfax
Statements of Understanding Request taken by: P
> lunderstand that by state regulation RCW 42.36.520, you ' . .
* have five (5) business days from the date my request is Completion Information: Amount Due: $__

received in your office to respond to my request. This may or Info Released/Audit Trail:

may not include the delivery of my requested information.
» [ understand that the fee for paper copies is $.23 per page for

any documents containing over-10) pages. 1f a document is 16 ] .

Daie mailed or emailed: By:

pages or under, it will be available free of charge. The fee for
aCDis $4.93, Checks, money-orders, and cash are accepted., Date picked up:
1 understand that if a list of individuals is provided me by the
Snohomish County Sherifi”s Office, it will neither be used to
promote the election of an official or promote or oppose a For reports 1o he picked up or awaiting payment;
ballot proposition as prohibited by RCW42.17.130 nor for T N
commercial purposes or give or provide access to material to
- others for commercial purposes as prohibited by RCW Requestor called/notified: Date: Time:

42.56.070(9). .
. By: Bate Letter sent:
chues[or’ssigna[ure;l & '»!'-:if*****}/**:{:*:ﬁ****#:ﬁ***************

[~
oofsPoB# [[p-002S7 ] Initial Due Date: _! /19

7

Requestor pick-up Signature:

Pick-up/payment Deadline Date:

. - . 0
[ Statements relayed over phone in lieu of signature




SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Pride in Service to Qur Community
John Lovick
Sheriff

DATE: 01/19/10

TO: Anne Laughiin
PO Box 778
Duvall, WA 98019

RE: S008-24992

Dear Sir/Madam:

Your request for a copy of a report has been received by this office and is being processed. We
will respond again in reference to this request no later than 02/01/10.

John Lovick, Snohomish County Sheriff
By: Colleen N. Ulbrickson
Law Enforcement Technician

M/S #606 e 3000 Rockefeller Ave. » Everett, WA 98201 e« Phone: (425)388-3393 e Fax: (425) 388-3885

Hours of Operation are Monday through Friday 09:00 to 5:00 with the exception of Weekends and Holidays

000054




SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Pride in Service to Our Community
John Lovik
Sheriff

DATE: 01/20/10

TO: Anne Laughlin
RE: S008-24992
Dear Sir/Madam:

] A copy of the report(s) not released by Snohomish County Sheriff’s Office for the following reason(s):

Aa Enclosed is a copy of the report you requested. We have released the portions of the report that are not exempt from
disclosure by RCW 42.56.020 and/or other statutes concerning public information. ‘
Portions of the report may be blacked out, or not copied as they are exempt from public disclosure, for the following
reason(s):

O 1. Complainant, victim or witness requested the information not be disclosed.
[RCW 42.56.240(2)]

Q 2. Disclosure of the information would endanger a person’s life, physical safety or property.
[RCW 42.56.240(2))

O 3. Record includes information the non-disclosure of which is essential to effective law enforcement. Copy of report not
released. [RCW 42.56.240(1)]

O 4. Record includes information the non-disclosure of which is for the protection of a person’s right to privacy
[RCW42.56.230(2)][42.56.240(2), as defined by RCW 42.56.050] or [RCW 70.02], [RCW 46.12.380(1)]
[WAC 308-56A-090].

O 5. Record contains information on a juvenile, which is confidential, and may not be released except by coutt order. .[RC_W
13.50.100 (2) and (8) RCW13.50.050 (3) or RCW 13.50.100 (4) (a) and/or (b)]

O 6. Record includes investigative information used or developed as a result of a referral from DSHS
[RCW 74.34.095]

% 7. Record contains non - conviction criminal history information, and is exempt from public disclosure under
RCW 10.97.040 and 10.97.080 and may not be released except by court order signed by a judge. A redacted
copy of the report may be viewed by scheduling an appointment with the Public Disclosure Unit at
425-388-3769. :

O 8. Record is a vehicle accident report, which is confidential except to certain persons as to certain information, under
RCW 46.52.080 and 083, and 46.61.506(6).

O 9. Record contains identity and/or relationship of child victim of sexual assault. The report may not be released to the public
without a court order. (RCW 42.56.240(5), 10.52.100, 10.97.130, 7.69A)

Q 10, Other:

John Lovik, Snohomish County Sheriff
By: Colleen N. Ulbrickson
Law Enforcement Technician

M/S #606 o 3000 Rockefeller Ave. e Everett, WA 98201  Phone: (425)388-3839 e Fax: (425) 388-3885
000055
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Valerie Fox

308 NE 103" St. - Vancouver - WA - 98685
360-635-2789

May 21, 2010

- e - Snohomish County Sheriff's Office
Records Umt
3000 Rockefeller Ave, M/S 606
Everett, WA 98201

RE: Case #50-0824993 ]

My name is Valerie Fox. My address is [ NEEEEE

My telephone number is 360-635-2789.

I am requesting a copy of the incident report and other records related to Case #SO-
0824992, The report was made in November 2008. The writien complaint was filed in
Monroe on 11/20/08. The incident involved an assault by Crystal Hill against my

daughter, | NNIEINGQGQGEE - the city of ] 1 am the reporting parent.

Please mail a copy of the records to me at the above referenced address. A self-addressed
envelope is attached.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Valerie Fox

000056
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SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Pride in Service te Qur Community
John Lovik
Sheriff

DATE: 06/03/10

TO: Valerie Fox

RE: S008-24992
Dear Sir/Madam:

o A copy of the report(s) not released by Snohomish County Sheriff’s Office for the following reason(s):

[ Enclosed is a copy of the report you requested. We have released the portions of the report that are not exempt from
disclosure by RCW 42.56.020 and/or other statutes concerning public information.
Portions of the report may be blacked out, or not copied as they are exempt from public disclosure, for the following
reason(s):

O 1. Complainant, victim or witness requested the information not be disclosed.
[RCW 42.56.240(2}]

Q 2. Disclosure of the information would endanger a person’s life, physical safety or property.
[RCW 42.56.240(2)]

O 3. Record includes information the non-disclosure of which is essential to effective law enforcement. Copy of report not
released. [RCW 42.56.240(1)]

O 4. Record includes information the non-disclosure of which is for the protection of a person’s right to privacy
[RCW42.56.230(2)][42.56.240(2), as defined by RCW 42.56.050] or [RCW 70.02], [RCW 46.12.380(1)]
[WAC 308-56A-090].

@ 5. Record contains information on a juvenile, which is confidential, and may not be released except by court order. [RCW
13.50.100 {2) and (8) RCW13.50.050 (3) or RCW 13.50.100 {(4) () and/or (b)]

O 6. Record includes investigative information used or developed as a result of a referral from DSHS
[RCW 74.34.095]

% 7. Record contains non - conviction eriminal history information, and is exempt from public disclosure under
RCW 10.97.040 and 10.97.080 and may not be released except by court order signed by a judge. A redacted
copy of the report may be viewed by scheduling an appointment with the Public Disclosure Unit at
425-388-3769.

O 8. Record is a vehicle accident report, which is confidential except to certain persons as to certain information, under
RCW 46.52.080 and 083, and 46.61.506(6).

O 9. Record contains identity and/or relationship of child victim of sexual assault. The report may not be released to the public
without a court order. (RCW 42.56.240(5), 10.52.100, 10.97.130, 7.69A)

O 10. Other:
John Lovik, Snohomish County Sheriff

By: Colleen N. Ulbrickson
Law Enforcement Technician

M/S #606 o 3000 Rockefeller Ave. e Everett, WA 98201 e Phone: (425)388-3839 e Fax: (425) 388-3885
000057
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ROCKEFELLER LAW

-

FILED

SEP 08 2003

SNOHS OHI&? o ISQKIE!K
EX-OFFICIO CLERK oF COURT

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH
In re the Marriage of:
VALERIE ANN PENNINGTON ‘ NO. 05.3-00244-3
PARENTING PLAN
Pstitioner,
and
. FINAL ORDER (PP)
JOHN EDWARD PENNINGTON, JR. .
. Respondent

This parenting plan is the fimal parenting plan signed by the coun puUrsuant to a decree of
dissolution entered on May B, 2005,

' ITIS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

l. GENERAL INFORMATION

This parenting plan appiles io the following child:

Name

I 5

Age

li. BASIS FOR RESTRICTIONS

Under certain circumstances, as oullined beiow, the court may timit or prohibit a parent's contacs
with the child and the right to make daecisions for the chird,

PARENTING PLAN (PPP, PPT, PP) Page § of 9

WPF DR 01.5400 (7/2
File No. 05-9000

FamiySch Fanm PAK 2003

RUTH A. SPALTER, WSBA 817897
R LAW OFFICE, LLP
3126 Rockefeller Avenue
P.0, Box 12057
Everett, WA 98206-2057
(423) 258-3511 Fox (425) 939-2122

003)- RCW 26.09.18):.187;.194
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Department Of Licensing — IDL System

Picture Number: [ EGTcTczNNGEG

Control Number:
Name:
Production Status: Mailed — 03—-05-2006
Issue Date: 03—01-2006

Report Date: May 6, 2009 7:47:43 AM
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Department Of Licensing — IDL System

Picture Number: -
Control Number:

o
Production Status: Mailed ~ 02—24—

~Issue Date: 02-20-2009
Report Date: May 6, 2009 7:48:49 AM
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